

# County of Hernando

# Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

# **EVALUATION TABULATION**

ITB No. 25-C01101/JG

# Hernando County Utilities Department Admin Generator & Electrical Upgrades

RESPONSE DEADLINE: September 15, 2025 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Monday, September 15, 2025

#### **SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS**

Vendor	Total
Peak Power Services, Inc.	\$1,235,305.92
The New Florida Industrial Electric, Inc.	\$1,536,813.66

#### **BID TABLE**

BID TABLE			Peak Power Services, Inc.		The New Florida Industrial Electric, Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
GENERATO	R UPGRA	DE		•				
Х	1	Site Work - Site Wiring	1	LS	\$129,800.43	\$129,800.43	\$773,261.00	\$773,261.00
Х	2	Electrical Generator	1	EA	\$527,786.98	\$527,786.98	\$352,000.00	\$352,000.00
Х	3	Fuel Storage System	1	EA	\$9,841.97	\$9,841.97	\$118,000.00	\$118,000.00
Х	4	Transfer Switchs	2	EA	\$15,755.00	\$31,510.00	\$44,794.00	\$89,588.00
Х	5	Service Disconnect	1	EA	\$41,274.54	\$41,274.54	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00

		BID TABLE			Peak Power Services, Inc.		The New Florida Industrial Electric, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
LIGHTING	UPGRADE							
Х	6	A4 - 2BLT4 - 2'x4' Recessed Fixture	73	EA	\$1,400.00	\$102,200.00	\$354.00	\$25,842.00
Χ	7	A5 - 2BLT4 - 2'x4' Recessed Fixture	80	EA	\$1,400.00	\$112,000.00	\$354.00	\$28,320.00
Χ	8	A5E - 2BLT4 - 2'x4' Recessed Fixture	4	EA	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	\$342.00	\$1,368.00
Χ	9	D1 - LBR8 - 8" Recessed Can Fixture	119	EA	\$987.00	\$117,453.00	\$172.00	\$20,468.00
Χ	10	D2 - LBR8 - 8" Recessed Can Fixture	47	EA	\$987.00	\$46,389.00	\$182.16	\$8,561.52
Χ	11	P1 - S2PID - Drop Lighting	11	EA	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,262.22	\$13,884.42
Χ	12	P2 - S2PID - Drop Lighting	11	EA	\$1,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,258.16	\$13,839.76
Χ	13	P3 - S2PID - Drop Lighting	8	EA	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,116.34	\$16,930.72
Χ	14	P4 - S2PID - Drop Lighting	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,619.22	\$6,619.22
Χ	15	P5 - S2PID - Drop Lighting	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,789.46	\$13,578.92
Χ	16	P6 - S2PID - Drop Lighting	1	EA	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,256.35	\$2,256.35
Χ	17	S1 - BLWP - Stairwell Wall Mount Fixtures	29	EA	\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	\$301.23	\$8,735.67
Χ	18	W1 - S2WID - Open Area Wall Mount	18	EA	\$1,200.00	\$21,600.00	\$302.21	\$5,439.78
Χ	19	W2 - S2WID - Open Area Wall Mount	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$177.52	\$1,065.12

#### **EVALUATION TABULATION**

BID TABLE					Peak Power Services, Inc.		The New Florida Industrial Electric, Inc.	
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	20	Dimming Switch - (RPODLA-DX-MVOLT-WH-G2)	21	EA	\$325.00	\$6,825.00	\$101.04	\$2,121.84
Х	21	2P Dimming Switch - (RPODLA-2P-DX-MVOLT-WH-G2)	9	EA	\$325.00	\$2,925.00	\$115.20	\$1,036.80
Х	22	3-Way 2 Zone Dimmer (NLIGHT-NPODMA-2P-DX-WH)	4	EA	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$136.24	\$544.96
Х	23	3-Way Switch (NLIGHT-AIR-RPODMA-MVOLT-WH)	2	EA	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$145.23	\$290.46
X	24	3-Way 2 Zone Switch (NLIGHT-NPODMA-2P-WH)	2	EA	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$164.24	\$328.48
Х	25	3-Way Dimmer (NLIGHT-AIR-RPODMA-DX-MVOLT-WH)	4	EA	\$325.00	\$1,300.00	\$183.16	\$732.64
Total						\$1,235,305.92		\$1,536,813.66

# Felicia Holmes, CPPO, CPPB, NIGP-CPP

For: Carla Rossiter Smith MSM, PMP, GPC

Chief Procurement Officer